City of Blair

Debi Fremstad Clerk/Treasurer <u>dfremstad@cityofblairwi.gov</u> PO Box 147 122 S Urberg Ave Blair, WI 54616 (608)-989-2517 John Rawson-Mayor

Peggy Hertzfeldt Deputy Clerk/Treasurer <u>phertzfeldt@cityofblairwi.gov</u>

The City of Blair will be starting the Pearl/Broadway project on June 27, 2023. The project includes replacing sanitary sewers, water mains, sewer mains, & storm sewers on Pearl St from Center St to Broadway St and on Broadway St from Pearl St to Tappen Rd. There will be new curb and gutters, sidewalks, and streets. Mailboxes will be relocated during construction and detouring is necessary. The entire project is to be completed by 8/30/24. This will be done in 3 stages:

- 1. Pearl Street (north of Broadway) & Broadway Street (between Pearl and Main). This phase is to be completed by September 8, 2023.
- 2. Broadway Street between Main St and S Park Rd. No deadline or timeframe assigned to this phase.
- 3. Broadway Street between S Park Rd and Tappen Rd. Project complete by 8/30/2024.